2.3.8 Any assignment of this Agreement in whole or m part, or any of 
CONTRACTOR's rights and obligations hereunder. 

ARTICLE3 
COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT 

3.l Unless stated otherwise on attached Exhibit "A", CITY's sole compensation to 
CONTRACTOR for the provision of Commodities hereunder shall be FOUR HUNDRED 
SIXTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND EIGHTY DOLLARS 
($468,480.00) per each fire engine/pumper truck for any orders prior to May 14, 2017. 
For orders between May 15, 2017 and February 14, 2018, CITY shall agree to an 
economic price escalation of 1.5%. Future years beyond the initial year shall have an 
economic price escalation of 3% as a normal course of business:

[...]

4.2 CONTRACTOR warrants and guarantees that the Commodities, and each individual good 
or item, including all components and all installed accessories and equipment, shall be fit 
for the intended use of the Commodities and CONTRACTOR shall provide a warranty as 
to fitness of the Commodities for a period of three hundred sixty-five (365) days, or as 
specified Exhibit A, or the time designated in the standard factory warranty, whichever is 
longer. The warranty will cover parts, labor and any necessary shipping for repair or 
replacement of the Commodities, or each individual good or item, including all